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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 33

ANSWERED ON 25.11.2024


Synthetic Track at Davangere District


33. DR. PRABHA MALLIKARJUN:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) whether any synthetic track has been provided for the Davangere district stadium during 2021; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

{ DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA }


(a) and (b) Yes, Sir. One project, namely, Laying of Synthetic Athletic Track at District Davangere, was sanctioned under the Khelo India Scheme in

Financial Year 2022-23. However, the project was cancelled by this Ministry in March 2024, due to non-compliance of the necessary formalities by the

State Government of Karnataka as per the Scheme.


*****

